Road Report
January 2025

Completed Work in December 2024
Work in Process/Scheduled
Thank you

Decisions and Comments




Completed Work

* All major projects scheduled for 2024 are completed. Road work will resume in Spring of
2025

* Plowing, sanding, and salting operations took place.

* All gravel roads had washed sand applied multiple times due to icy conditions which is
not standard procedure



INFORMATION FROM THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Don't use any "anti-icing or de-icing" chemicals. Chemicals cause
icier conditions because of melting and re-freezing. Chemicals
not only melt the snow and ice but, also in the process, soften
gravel roads (melting process adds moisture), leading to soft
spots and eventually to localized failures.

Use abrasives at critical locations only— intersections, hills,
curves, etc. Fractured stone, single size is best such as 3/16" are
neavier than sand and dig into snowpack better. They also have
ess chance of blowing away (wind and traffic). On higher speed
roads (> 30 mph) the larger stones become projectiles and can

preak windshields.




Grading 2024
CaCl2
1E
2E

3E
4E

5E
6E
7E
8E
9E
10E

11W
12W
13W
14W
15W

16W

Road Name

Sturgeon Island Rd
Hill Street Road

Elm Tree Road

Northridge Road
Pioneer Road

Partridge Road North
Partridge Road South
Lake 12 Road

Balsam Road
Birchview Road
Telker Road

Sunset Lane
Settlers Court
Lords Drive
Settlers Pond Drive
Paulus Road

Pine Tree Lane

September
NO GRADING IN SEPTEMBER
DUE TO DROUGHT CONDITIONS

vilopcr

10-10/10-25
10-10/10-25

November

11-2
11-2

11-2

11-7

11-7

11-7

11-7

11-7

11-7

11-7
11-2

11-2

11-2

11-2

11-2

11-2



Grading 2024

CaCl2

1E
2E
3E

4E
5E
6E
7E
8E
9E
10E
11W
12W
13W
14W
15W
16W
17W
18E

Road Name

Sturgeon Island Rd

Hill Street Road
Elm Tree Road
Northridge Road

Pioneer Road
Partridge Road North
Partridge Road South
Lake 12 Road

Balsam Road
Birchview Road
Telker Road

Sunset Lane

Settlers Court

Lords Drive

Settlers Pond Drive
Paulus Road

Pine Tree Lane
Lakeshore Drive
Camp Farm Lane

June

6/13 & 6/26

6/13 & 6&14 East End

13-Jun
13-Jun

July
9-Jul

9-Jul

9-Jul

9-Jul

9-Jul

9-Jul

August

6-Aug

7-Aug

8/8 East & 8/28
8-Aug

7-Aug

8/7 & 8/8 & 8/13

8-Aug

8-Aug



Grading 2024

CaCl2

1E
2E
3E
4E
5E
6E
7E
8E
9E
10E
11w
12W
13W
14W
15w
16W
17W
18E
19E
20E

Road Name

Hill Street Road

Elm Tree Road
Northridge Road
Pioneer Road
Partridge Road North
Partridge Road South
Lake 12 Road

Balsam Road
Birchview Road
Telker Road

Sunset Lane

Settlers Court

Lords Drive

Settlers Pond Drive
Paulus Road

Pine Tree Lane
Lakeshore Drive
Camp Farm Lane
Moss Lane

Brandt Road
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February

2/7 Partial
2/21&22

21-Feb
21-Feb
217 & 2/21
217 & 2/21
217 & 2/21
21-Feb
217 & 2/21
21-Feb
21-Feb

21-Feb
22-Feb
21-Feb
21-Feb

March

11-Mar
11-Mar
11-Mar
11-Mar

April

11-Apr
11-Apr
12-Apr
5-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr
10-Apr
12-Apr
12-Apr
12-Apr
12-Apr
12-Apr
12-Apr
12-Apr
25-Apr
25-Apr
25-Apr

e e &

May

510, 5/15,5/28
29-May
29-May

5122, 5/29

5116, 5122, 5/28

28-May
5110, 5/15, 5/20, 5/28
28-May
510, 5/15, 5/16, 5/20, 5/28

28-May
29-May
29-May

5120, 5/29
29-May
29-May
29-May

5120, 5/29
29-May

5122, 5/28
28-May



Work in
Process/Scheduled

* Township road sign and post replacement is
scheduled for the Spring of 2025.




Thank you to our professional contactors. Their hard work
and cooperation is greatly appreciated!

« Sandberg Construction, Inc.
 Kiminski Paving Inc.




Decisions and |
Comments -

Windemere Township contracts under Minnesota Statue 471.345
All road information and reports are located on The Windemere t'.“
< ‘-.-—— "’: P e Ay P L ey

Phone: 218-380-1575
Email: roads@windemeretownship.com
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vIt’s hice to be impOrtant, but'it’s more iMportant.to be nice.
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